MEP S.p.A.

Exploded views

This part of the manual contains detailed exploded views of the machine which
can help to gain a deeper knowledge of how it is made.

Motor assembly

£
e
22 [ 23

Teikim gLARK 202
B 2BUUSSOTTO [** 10uT10

[m== g p gy

[>=  MOTORE
18

6-34

Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty

83



Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
001.4254 VOLANO MOTORE NR 1,000
007.4012 ALBERO RIDUTTORE NR 1,000
010.0355 GHIERA AUTOBLOCCANTE 25X1,5 NR 1,000
010.7111 CHIAVETTA 8 X7 X 32 NR 1,000
010.7112 CHIAVETTA 8 X7 X35 NR 1,000
010.7604 RONDELLA DIAM. 8 NR 4,000
010.7605 RONDELLA DIAM. 10 NR 4,000
010.7871 VITE TCEI 6 X 20 NR 8,000
010.7891 VITE TCEI 8 X 16 NR 4,000
010.7963 VITE TE 8 X 25 NR 4,000
010.7975 VITE TE 10 X 25 NR 4,000
019.1706 HP 2/2,5 2/4P V.380 B14 FC90L NR 1,000
022.0212 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM PG 16 NR 1,000
022.2603 GUAINA POLIFLEX NW 17-1200178 MT 2,000
025.0078 CUSCINETTO 3207A-2RS1TN9 NR 1,000
025.0121 RIDUTTORE MVF 63 FCO 1A38 90 B14 NR 1,000
025.0861 CALETTATORE 0 35X60 NR 1,000
034.0418 COPERCHIO RIDUTTORE NR 1,000
84 6-35




MEP S.p.A.

Front flywheel assembly

e gy 5S0TTO L | ™ 20UT9

6-36 Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty 85



Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
001.4013 STAFFA BLOCCAGGIO GUIDA TESTINA NR 1,000
001.4018 SLITTA TENDILAMA NR 1,000
001.4022 TESTINA GUIDALAMA ANTERIORE NR 1,000
001.4221 ARCHETTO SEZIONE VOLANO LIBERO NR 1,000
001.4255 VOLANO LIBERO NR 1,000
007.3811 DISTANZIALE VOLANTINO NR 1,000
007.3825 PERNO REGISTRO TENSIONAMENTO LAMA NR 1,000
007.3843 ALBERO VOLANO LIBERO NR 1,000
007.3861 CILINDRO TENSIONAMENTO NR 1,000
007.3869 PISTONE TENSIONAMENTO LAMA NR 1,000
007.3871 SUPPORTO TESTINA ANTERIORE NR 1,000
007.3884 LARDONE SLITTA TENDILAMA NR 2,000
010.0352 GHIERA AUTOBLOCCANTE 35X1,5 NR 1,000
010.0915 MOLLA A TAZZA NR 6,000
010.1705 GUIDALAMA 1 INSERTO ANTERIORE NR 1,000
010.1707 GUIDALAMA 2 INSERTI ANTERIORE NR 1,000
010.1721 PREMILAMA NR 1,000
010.7203 DADO M6 NR 6,000
010.7402 GRANO VCE P.CIL. 6 X 12 NR 5,000
010.7410 GRANO VCE P.CIL. 8 X 16 NR 1,000
010.7456 GRANO VCE P.CON.8 X 16 NR 1,000
010.7461 GRANO VCE PUNTA PIANA 6 X 25 NR 6,000
010.7491 GRANO VCE PUNTA PIANA 10 X 60 NR 1,000
010.7603 RONDELLA DIAM. 6 NR 6,000
010.7606 RONDELLA DIAM. 12 NR 1,000
010.7764 SPINA ELASTICA DIAM. 6 X 20 NR 4,000
010.7767 SPINA ELASTICA DIAM. 6 X 35 NR 1,000
010.7868 VITE TCEI 6 X 12 NR 1,000
010.7890 VITE TCEI8 X 12 NR 2,000
010.7893 VITE TCEI 8 X 20 NR 2,000
010.7894 VITE TCEI 8 X 25 NR 4,000
010.7943 VITE TCEI 12 X 45 NR 4,000
016.0250 PROTEZIONE LAMA ANTERIORE NR 1,000
025.0069 CUSCINETTO 32007X NR 2,000
025.0235 ANELLO TENUTA NI 150 18-25-4,5 NR 2,000
025.0236 ANELLO DI TENUTA NI 150 45-55-7 NR 1,000
025.0272 ANELLO DI PROTEZIONE NILOS 32007 NR 2,000
028.0130 RACCORDO 1/4-9 CL 2601 NR 1,000
028.0151 TUBO PLASTIFICATO 07-11 KG 0,140
034.0206 VOLANTINO TENSIONAMENTO LAMA NR 1,000
034.1003 LEVA A SCATTO 12 MA NR 1,000
043.0142 PRESSOSTATO OLIO NR 1,000
043.0222 RACCORDO A CROCE CL 2033 1/4 NR 1,000
043.0229 RIDUZIONE MF 1/4 - CL 2520 NR 1,000
043.0260 TAPPO TTE4 1/4 - CL 2611 NR 1,000
043.0275 NIPPLO CONICO A2-1/4 - CL 2500 NR 1,000
043.0350 GUARNIZIONE GFV 1/4 NR 2,000
043.0556 MANOMETRO DIAM.50 0-60 X TENS.LAMA NR 1,000
043.0652 RUBINETTO 1/4 F.M. NR 1,000
010.1909 LEVA COMANDO TESTA BT/NOT-AUS NR 1,000
090.0271 IMPUGNATURA TIPO MEP NR 1,000
001.4030 SUPPORTO TENSIONATORE LAMA ELETTRONICO SH CNCFE NR 1,000
007.3811 DISTANZIALE VOLANTINO NR 2,000
010.0915 MOLLA A TAZZA NR 8,000
022.2151 TRASDUTTORE ELETTRONICO NR 1,000
86 6-37




MEP S.p.A.

Motor flywheel assembly

P

i

=
5

.2
]

| ====gyssoTT0 L] > 300110

S P F

|
10

6-38

Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty

87



Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
001.4023 TESTINA GUIDALAMA POSTERIORE NR 1,000
001.4222 ARCHETTO SEZIONE PULEGGIA MOTRICE NR 1,000
007.3812 DISTANZIALE CUSCINETTO SNODO TESTA NR 1,000
007.3813 DISTANZIALE ARCHETTO NR 1,000
007.3822 PERNO SUPPORTO SNODO TESTA NR 1,000
007.4004 STAFFA TESTINA GUIDALAMA POSTERIORE NR 1,000
007.4142 SQUADRETTO PER LIQUIDO NR 1,000
010.0356 GHIERA AUTOBLOCCANTE 45X1,5 NR 1,000
010.0934 MOLLA X PULILAMA NR 1,000
010.1704 GUIDALAMA 1 INSERTO POSTERIORE NR 1,000
010.1706 GUIDALAMA 2 INSERTI POSTERIORE NR 1,000
010.1721 PREMILAMA NR 1,000
010.1801 CHIUSURA LEVA "D’ ZINCATA NR 1,000
010.2201 PORTASPAZZOLA PULILILAMA NR 1,000
010.3161 BATTUTA FINE CORSA TESTA NR 1,000
010.7010 ANELLO SEEGER DIAM. 45 US.010.1201 NR 1,000
010.7226 DADO AUT. M6 NR 1,000
010.7402 GRANO VCE P.CIL. 6 X 12 NR 5,000
010.7601 RONDELLA DIAM. 4 NR 1,000
010.7603 RONDELLA DIAM. 6 NR 3,000
010.7830 VITE BUTON 5 X 10 NR 2,000
010.7850 VITE TCEI 4 X 8 NR 2,000
010.7852 VITE TCEI 4 X 12 NR 1,000
010.7854 VITE TCEI 4 X 25 NR 2,000
010.7868 VITE TCEI 6 X 12 NR 2,000
010.7873 VITE TCEI 6 X 30 NR 1,000
010.7890 VITE TCEI 8 X 12 NR 2,000
010.7893 VITE TCEI 8 X 20 NR 2,000
010.7927 VITE TCEI 10 X 60 NR 2,000
010.7953 VITE TE 6 X 25 NR 1,000
010.7993 VITE TSPEI 5 X 12 NR 2,000
016.0024 PIASTRINO PORTA PULILAMA NR 1,000
016.0262 PROTEZIONE LAMA POSTERIORE NR 1,000
016.1223 PIASTR.FIX INTERR.SICUR.ARCHETTO NR 1,000
016.1701 PROTEZIONE CAVI NR 1,000
022.0037 INTERRUTTORE DI SICUREZZA FR 690 NR 1,000
022.0211 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM PG 13,5 NR 1,000
022.0234 PRESSACORDONE 3246 NERO PG 13,5 NR 1,000
025.0075 CUSCINETTO 32009X NR 2,000
025.0225 ANELLO TENUTA OR 171-68,26 NR 1,000
025.0238 ANELLO DI TENUTA OR 44.45X3,53 NR 1,000
025.0275 ANELLO DI PROTEZIONE NILOS 32009X NR 2,000
025.0552 SPAZZOLA PULILAMA 6X25 030 GG53 NR 1,000
025.0803 BOCCOLA GRAFITATA L. 10 DIAM. 6 NR 2,000
028.0121 RACCORDO 3/8-17 CL 2601 NR 1,000
028.0130 RACCORDO 1/4-9 CL 2601 NR 3,000
028.0360 GOMMINO PULILAMA NR 1,000
043.0229 RIDUZIONE MF 1/4 - CL 2520 NR 1,000
043.0252 GOMITO MF 3/8 CL 2020 NR 1,000
043.0260 TAPPO TTE4 1/4 - CL 2611 NR 1,000
043.0652 RUBINETTO 1/4 F.M. NR 1,000
88 6-39




MEP S.p.A.

Cutting head cover

~ ) < [ > [ B | - | © | = — > ~ — = = S [ a
o™ o
= [} v |
E
L QH,
R
N =l
N )
L py
3
3
< QSE
g &
L < L
s S
< = “’g%
L i.i
RS Jg?
[s]
ol
3
) [STE-H|PN
2 m%\
| |
< <
2 o
> >
2 2
AN X
2| N
EN BN
@ |
~ ~
| <
o] B2l
~ ~
Ral el
N N
~ [ ) [ < [ B [ [ w [ © [ = [ ~ [ ) [ = — = = 5 a

6-40 Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty 89



Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
010.7601 RONDELLA DIAM. 4 NR 2,000
010.7850 VITE TCEI4 X 8 NR 2,000
010.7990 VITE TSPEI 4 X 8 NR 2,000
010.7993 VITE TSPEI5 X 12 NR 4,000
016.0919 COPERCHIO ARCHETTO SH 280-281-2-3 NR 1,000
016.1224 PIASTR.FIX INTER.SICUR.COPERCHIO NR 1,000
034.1107 VOLANTINO DIAM.30 M6 X 20 NR 2,000

920

6-41




7 701 Je 1 ez 1 &/ [ & [ 7 1 3l

o T 011N0S 305, i T OLLOSSME gy

WMHMMMWMWWW X5 T6C NHVHS sgemear
®

Vice assembly

mca rEo
\wqw 100

%mgw 100

006€°L00

€7 | 22 [ Jz [ ¢ | e | & [ 71 [ 9 1 e [ s | & [ 2z [ 1 1 o [ ¢ [ & [ 7 [ ¢ 1 ¢ [ 7 1 ¢ [ Z [ T

MEP S.p.A.

91

Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty

6-42



Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
0013111 DISTANZIALE BATTUTA NR 1,000
001.4007 SCORREVOLE MORSA NR 1,000
001.4037 SUPPORTO MORSA NR 1,000
001.4224 MORSA MSR NR 1,000
007.3810 PIASTRA PIANO DI TAGLIO MSR NR 1,000
007.3824 PERNO BLOCCAGGIO MORSA MSR NR 1,000
007.3827 BOCCOLA PER BATTUTA NR 1,000
007.3839 LARDONE MORSA NR 1,000
007.3895 BOCCOLA 0 38 X RULLO NR 2,000
007.3900 ASTA TAGLI A MISURA MRS NR 1,000
007.4015 PERNO DI CENTRO MSR NR 1,000
007.4058 BOCCOLA ECCENTRICA NR 1,000
007.4081 PIGNONE SBLOCCAGGIO SCORREVOLE NR 1,000
010.0244 VITE MORSA NR 1,000
010.0370 GHIERA 5S 30X1,5 NR 1,000
010.0451 TIRANTE BATTUTA TAGLI MISURA NR 1,000
010.0516 GANASCIA MORSA MOBILE 450 DESTRA NR 1,000
010.0526 GANASCIA MORSA FISSA SX M.S.R. NR 1,000
010.0527 GANASCIA MORSA FISSA DX MSR NR 1,000
010.0805 RULLO CARBONITRURATO NR 1,000
010.0918 MOLLA RICHIAMO CHIOCC.VITE MORSA NR 1,000
010.1202 OLIATORE A SFERA DIAM. 8 NR 2,000
010.2372 CHIOCCIOLA BRONZO 45@ NR 1,000
010.7009 ANELLO SEEGER DIAM. 30 NR 1,000
010.7203 DADO M6 NR 7,000
010.7204 DADO M8 NR 2,000
010.7208 DADO M16 NR 2,000
010.7427 GRANO VCE P.CIL. 8 X 12 NR 1,000
010.7454 GRANO VCE P.CON.8X 8 NR 1,000
010.7456 GRANO VCE P.CON.8 X 16 NR 5,000
010.7463 GRANO VCE P.CON. 6 X 35 NR 7,000
010.7480 GRANO VCE PUNTA PIANA 8 X 30 NR 2,000
010.7481 GRANO VCE PUNTA PIANA 8 X 35 NR 1,000
010.7491 GRANO VCE PUNTA PIANA 10 X 60 NR 1,000
010.7603 RONDELLA DIAM. 6 NR 7,000
010.7604 RONDELLA DIAM. 8 NR 3,000
010.7607 RONDELLA DIAM. 16 NR 2,000
010.7671 RODELLA SPESSORE DIAM. 8 X 3 NR 6,000
010.7761 SPINA ELASTICA DIAM. 4 X 20 NR 1,000
010.7870 VITE TCEI 6 X 16 NR 4,000
010.7890 VITE TCEI8 X 12 NR 1,000
010.7893 VITE TCEI 8 X 20 NR 1,000
010.7894 VITE TCEI 8 X 25 NR 8,000
010.7961 VITE TE 8 X 20 NR 6,000
016.0604 SUPP.BRACCETTO APPOGGIA BARRA MSR NR 1,000
016.1037 BRACCETTO APPOGGIA BARRA MSR NR 1,000
016.1495 STAFFA FIX MORSA MSR NR 1,000
025.0222 ANELLO TENUTA OR 3100 NR 1,000
034.0205 VOLANTINO VPRA/125 MR NR 1,000
034.1001 LEVA A SCATTO 8 MA PK55 NR 1,000
034.1002 LEVA A SCATTO 10 MA NR 1,000
034.1003 LEVA A SCATTO 12 MA NR 1,000
043.0044 CILINDRO VOLAMP.100-8 CIRCOL. NR 1,000
043.0206 ATTACCO A ESAGONO 4X1/8 - CL 6511 NR 2,000
043.0302 TUBO RILSAN 4X2.7 BIANCO C.17257162 MT 2,825
92 6-43




[ 72 R A A R A N

e I — VSHOW

% L A — WHS oy
[]

Vice unit for SXI models

£9r2°010

€7 | 22 [ Je [ ¢ [ e | & [ 7 [ 9 1 &G [ | & [ i [ 1 1 o [ & | ¢ [ 7 [ ¢ 1 ¢ [ 7 1 £ T 7 ]

MEP S.p.A.

93

Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty

6-44



Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
001.3111 DISTANZIALE BATTUTA NR 1,000
001.4007 SCORREVOLE MORSA NR 1,000
001.4037 SUPPORTO MORSA NR 1,000
001.4224 MORSA MSR NR 1,000
007.3810 PIASTRA PIANO DI TAGLIO MSR NR 1,000
007.3824 PERNO BLOCCAGGIO MORSA MSR NR 1,000
007.3827 BOCCOLA PER BATTUTA NR 1,000
007.3839 LARDONE MORSA NR 1,000
007.3895 BOCCOLA 0 38 X RULLO NR 2,000
007.3900 ASTA TAGLI A MISURA MRS NR 1,000
007.4015 PERNO DI CENTRO MSR NR 1,000
007.4058 BOCCOLA ECCENTRICA NR 1,000
007.4081 PIGNONE SBLOCCAGGIO SCORREVOLE NR 1,000
010.0244 VITE MORSA NR 1,000
010.0370 GHIERA 5S 30X1,5 NR 1,000
010.0451 TIRANTE BATTUTA TAGLI MISURA NR 1,000
010.0516 GANASCIA MORSA MOBILE 450 DESTRA NR 1,000
010.0526 GANASCIA MORSA FISSA SX M.S.R. NR 1,000
010.0527 GANASCIA MORSA FISSA DX MSR NR 1,000
010.0805 RULLO CARBONITRURATO NR 1,000
010.0918 MOLLA RICHIAMO CHIOCC.VITE MORSA NR 1,000
010.1202 OLIATORE A SFERA DIAM. 8 NR 2,000
010.2372 CHIOCCIOLA BRONZO 45@ NR 1,000
010.7009 ANELLO SEEGER DIAM. 30 NR 1,000
010.7203 DADO M6 NR 7,000
010.7204 DADO M8 NR 2,000
010.7208 DADO M16 NR 2,000
010.7427 GRANO VCE P.CIL. 8 X 12 NR 1,000
010.7454 GRANO VCE P.CON. 8 X 8 NR 1,000
010.7456 GRANO VCE P.CON.8 X 16 NR 5,000
010.7463 GRANO VCE P.CON. 6 X 35 NR 7,000
010.7480 GRANO VCE PUNTA PIANA 8 X 30 NR 2,000
010.7481 GRANO VCE PUNTA PIANA 8 X 35 NR 1,000
010.7491 GRANO VCE PUNTA PIANA 10 X 60 NR 1,000
010.7603 RONDELLA DIAM. 6 NR 7,000
010.7604 RONDELLA DIAM. 8 NR 3,000
010.7607 RONDELLA DIAM. 16 NR 2,000
010.7671 RODELLA SPESSORE DIAM. 8 X 3 NR 6,000
010.7761 SPINA ELASTICA DIAM. 4 X 20 NR 1,000
010.7870 VITE TCEI 6 X 16 NR 4,000
010.7890 VITE TCEI 8 X 12 NR 1,000
010.7893 VITE TCEI 8 X 20 NR 1,000
010.7894 VITE TCEI 8 X 25 NR 8,000
010.7961 VITE TE 8 X 20 NR 6,000
016.0604 SUPP.BRACCETTO APPOGGIA BARRA MSR NR 1,000
016.1037 BRACCETTO APPOGGIA BARRA MSR NR 1,000
016.1495 STAFFA FIX MORSA MSR NR 1,000
022.2603 GUAINA POLIFLEX NW 17-1200178 MT 2,000
025.0222 ANELLO TENUTA OR 3100 NR 1,000
034.0205 VOLANTINO VPRA/125 MR NR 1,000
034.1001 LEVA A SCATTO 8 MA PK55 NR 1,000
034.1002 LEVA A SCATTO 10 MA NR 1,000
034.1003 LEVA A SCATTO 12 MA NR 1,000
043.0340 RONDELLA RAME 13X19X1,5-1/4 NR 2,000
044.0105 TUBO CENTRALINA R7-1/4 MM 1000 1X90 NR 2,000
044.0501 NIPPLO NP 1/4 IDRAULICO NR 2,000
044.1104 CILINDRO VOLAMPRESS NR 1,000
94 6-45




MEP S.p.A.

Cylinder unit for SX models

~ ) < [ > [ B | - | © | = | — | > O
h ErdN
L @gl,
N U * N
| E,
N B
S B[~
n 821
e
i I
=
o o |
— - Ny
&
H o % é,
® 8|8
n s
< ‘ ) ‘ < ‘ = [ ‘ w ‘ © ‘ = ‘ ~ ‘ ~ a
6-46  Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty 95




Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
010.0312 VITE 8.8 T.E. 10X100 NR 7,000
010.0914 MOLLA RICHIAMO TESTA NR 1,000
010.1465 STAFFA AGGANCIO MOLLA NR 1,000
010.1470 STAFFA SUPPORTO CILINDRO NR 1,000
010.7203 DADO M6 NR 2,000
010.7603 RONDELLA DIAM. 6 NR 2,000
010.7605 RONDELLA DIAM. 10 NR 4,000
010.7830 VITEBUTON 5 X 10 NR 2,000
010.7868 VITE TCEI6 X 12 NR 4,000
010.7871 VITE TCEI 6 X 20 NR 2,000
010.7923 VITE TCEI 10 X 25 NR 2,000
010.7975 VITETE 10 X 25 NR 3,000
016.0296 STAFFA ESTERNA CILINDRO NR 1,000
016.1200 SCATOLA DI DERIVAZIONE NR 1,000
022.0197 GUAINA POLYFLEX NW 29-1200291 MT 1,950
022.0209 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM 29 ART.3800296 NR 1,000
022.0232 PRESSACAVO IN OTTONE 1/4 BM 2450 NR 1,000
022.0244 CONTRODADO 3217B GRIGIO PG 13 NR 2,000
022.0247 DADO POLIAM.HUMMEL 1.262.2900.11 NR 1,000
022.2602 GUAINA POLIFLEX NW 14-1200143 MT 1,005
043.0204 ATTACCO A GOMITO 8X1/4 - CL 6521 NR 2,000
043.0301 TUBO RILSAN 8X6 BIANCO COD.17257181 MT 8,520
043.0812 UNITA  IDROPN.0 63 C.150+BYP 280 320 SX DUTY NR 1,000
010.7603 RONDELLA DIAM. 6 NR 2,000
010.7861 VITE TCEI 6 X 20 NR 4,000
010.7868 VITE TCEI6 X 12 NR 2,000
016.0255 PROTEZIONE CILINDRO NR 1,000
019.3551 MOTORE MAE MOD HY200 2232 190B8 CNC NR 1,000
022.0211 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM PG 13,5 NR 1,000
025.0876 GIUNTO WA 6-6 MM.28 X CILINDRO NR 1,000
043.0810 UNITA' OLEOPNEUMATICA 0 C150 NR 1,000

96

6-47




MEP

S.p.A.

Cylinder unit for SXI models

~ ) < [ > [ B | - | © | = | — | > = S | O
< ® + IR
Eil
L bpg| |
N 2 N
] 38
S 5 8|
it
] 2 H
S B § y
| i j*
[ - = (<
o = g @
© ol ale
] i
' N
| = ]
=
o
| o <o
|_ ]
o-
i o I
< ‘ o ‘ [ ‘ = w ‘ [ ‘ © ‘ = ‘ — ‘ ) = S a
6-48 Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty 97




Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
010.0312 VITE 8.8 T.E. 10X100 NR 7,000
010.0914 MOLLA RICHIAMO TESTA NR 1,000
010.1465 STAFFA AGGANCIO MOLLA NR 1,000
010.1470 STAFFA SUPPORTO CILINDRO NR 1,000
010.7203 DADO M6 NR 2,000
010.7603 RONDELLA DIAM. 6 NR 2,000
010.7605 RONDELLA DIAM. 10 NR 4,000
010.7830 VITEBUTON 5 X 10 NR 2,000
010.7868 VITE TCEI6 X 12 NR 4,000
010.7871 VITE TCEI 6 X 20 NR 2,000
010.7923 VITE TCEI 10 X 25 NR 2,000
010.7975 VITETE 10 X 25 NR 3,000
016.0296 STAFFA ESTERNA CILINDRO NR 1,000
016.1200 SCATOLA DI DERIVAZIONE NR 1,000
022.0197 GUAINA POLYFLEX NW 29-1200291 MT 1,950
022.0209 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM 29 ART.3800296 NR 1,000
022.0211 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM PG 13,5 NR 3,000
022.0244 CONTRODADO 3217B GRIGIO PG 13 NR 3,000
022.0247 DADO POLIAM.HUMMEL 1.262.2900.11 NR 1,000
022.2602 GUAINA POLIFLEX NW 14-1200143 MT 1,005
043.0340 RONDELLA RAME 13X19X1,5-1/4 NR 2,000
044.0154 TUBO CENTRALINA MM 3500 2X900 NR 1,000
022.0232 PRESSACAVO IN OTTONE 1/4 BM 2450 NR 1,000
043.0340 RONDELLA RAME 13X19X1,5-1/4 NR 2,000
043.0474 SILENZIATORE IN OTTONE 1/4 NR 1,000
044.0151 TUBO CENTRALINA 3500 MM 1X900 NR 1,000
044.0154 TUBO CENTRALINA MM 3500 2X900 NR 1,000
044.0501 NIPPLO NP 1/4 IDRAULICO NR 2,000
044.1006 CILINDRO IDRAULICO 50 150 MM NR 1,000
010.7868 VITE TCEI6 X 12 NR 2,000
016.0255 PROTEZIONE CILINDRO NR 1,000
019.3551 MOTORE MAE MOD HY200 2232 190B8 CNC NR 1,000
022.0211 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM PG 13,5 NR 1,000
022.0232 PRESSACAVO IN OTTONE 1/4 BM 2450 NR 1,000
022.0244 CONTRODADO 3217B GRIGIO PG 13 NR 1,000
025.0876 GIUNTO WA 6-6 MM.28 X CILINDRO NR 1,000
043.0474 SILENZIATORE IN OTTONE 1/4 NR 2,000
044.0501 NIPPLO NP 1/4 IDRAULICO NR 2,000
044.1122 CILINDRO IDR NR 1,000

98

6-49




MEP S.p.A.

Base unit

=
B

R 79
I

SHARK 292 SX

B4 5 SSOTTD L] = 70UTI0

T2 Theds

251 M

= QASAMENTO
B3

e

043.0290

i)
022.0200
‘eglliii}

/

/
J

1

L

6-50 Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty

99




Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
001.0911 LEVA BLOCCAGGIO MORSA NR 1,000
001.4223 PIANO GIREVOLE MSR NR 1,000
001.4226 DISCO BASAMENTO MSR NR 1,000
010.0311 VITE TCEI M12X16 BATT.PIANO GIREVO. NR 4,000
010.1803 CHIUSURA SPORTELLO PIEDISTALLO NR 1,000
010.1881 CERNIERA SPORTELLO PIEDISTALLO NR 2,000
010.7204 DADO M8 NR 4,000
010.7206 DADO M12 NR 1,000
010.7222 DADO M18 BASSO NR 2,000
010.7603 RONDELLA DIAM. 6 NR 8,000
010.7608 RONDELLA DIAM. 18 NR 1,000
010.7830 VITE BUTON 5 X 10 NR 4,000
010.7868 VITE TCEI 6 X 12 NR 6,000
010.7870 VITE TCEI 6 X 16 NR 3,000
010.7893 VITE TCEI 8 X 20 NR 6,000
010.7967 VITE TE 8 X 40 NR 4,000
010.7988 VITE TE 12 X 60 NR 1,000
013.0168 PIEDISTALLO NR 1,000
016.0345 QUADRO ELETTRICO NR 1,000
016.1192 PANNELLO CABLAGG.APP. PNEUMATICHE NR 1,000
022.0200 TUBO COFLEX DN 20 MT 1,700
022.0209 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM 29 ART.3800296 NR 1,000
022.0212 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM PG 16 NR 1,000
022.0221 RACCORDO OTTONE PG 13,5 82028+DADO NR 1,000
022.0222 RACCORDO OTTONE PG 16 82029 NR 1,000
022.0231 PRESSACAVO IN OTTONE 3/8 BM 2451 NR 2,000
022.0232 PRESSACAVO IN OTTONE 1/4 BM 2450 NR 3,000
022.0234 PRESSACORDONE 3246 NERO PG 13,5 NR 1,000
022.0241 DADO IN OTTONE BM 2461 3/8 NR 2,000
022.0242 DADO IN OTTONE BM 2460 1/4 NR 3,000
022.0244 CONTRODADO 3217B GRIGIO PG 13 NR 1,000
022.0247 DADO POLIAM.HUMMEL 1.262.2900.11 NR 1,000
022.0249 DADO POLIAM.HUMMEL 1.262.1600.11 NR 1,000
022.0324 PASSACAVI 24 INC.MM.2.5 NR 4,000
022.1002 PEDALIERA 2PDM 6102 CON ASTA E SC. NR 1,000
028.0010 PISTOLA NR 1,000
028.0081 RIDUZIONE FM 1/2-3/8 - CL 2531 NR 2,000
028.0091 NIPPLO 3/8” - CL 2500 NR 1,000
028.0099 VALVOLA DI NON RITORNO 3/8” NR 1,000
028.0157 TUBO RETINATO DIAM.13-19 KG 1,000
028.0211 EL.MET 30/150 220-415.50/220-440.60 NR 1,000
034.0399 COPERCHIO SNODO TESTA NR 1,000
034.0901 TAPPO LIVELLO OLIO 1/2 "GAS. NR 1,000
034.0905 TAPPO OLIO TAO/3 1/2” NERO NR 1,000
043.0185 PRESA RUBINETTO FEMM. 1/2 NR 1,000
043.0186 RACCORDO FEMMINA 1/2 AQUASTOP NR 2,000
043.0205 ATTACCO A ESAGONO 8X1/4 - CL 6510 NR 1,000
043.0253 GOMITO M.M.3/8 CL 2010 NR 1,000
043.0290 INNESTO RAPIDO 1/4 GHIOTTO 13/A NR 1,000
043.0552 MANOMETRO DIAM. 40 NR 1,000
043.0564 FR 1/4 20-08 NR 1,000
043.0601 VALVOLA VMS 114-1/4 08 NR 1,000
100 6-51




MEP S.p.A.

Base unit
< [ B < [ S [ ~ | s © = = > ~ ~ = = S [ By
) e 1
M3
§7
R|_|
:ﬂ;m
E,
i
= ol |
= g
= &
S 1
~ [ ) [ < [ B [ [ w [ © [ = [ —~ [ > [ = [ — = = S [ a
6-52 Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty 101




Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
001.0911 LEVA BLOCCAGGIO MORSA NR 7,000
001.4223 PIANO GIREVOLE MSR NR 1,000
001.4226 DISCO BASAMENTO MSR NR 1,000
010.0311 VITE TCEI M12X16 BATT.PIANO GIREVO. NR 4,000
010.1803 CHIUSURA SPORTELLO PIEDISTALLO NR 1,000
010.1881 CERNIERA SPORTELLO PIEDISTALLO NR 2,000
010.7204 DADO M8 NR 4,000
010.7206 DADO M12 NR 1,000
010.7222 DADO M18 BASSO NR 2,000
010.7603 RONDELLA DIAM. 6 NR 2,000
010.7608 RONDELLA DIAM. 18 NR 1,000
010.7830 VITEBUTON 5 X 10 NR 4,000
010.7870 VITE TCEI 6 X 16 NR 3,000
010.7893 VITE TCEI 8 X 20 NR 6,000
010.7967 VITE TE 8 X 40 NR 4,000
010.7988 VITE TE 12 X 60 NR 1,000
013.0168 PIEDISTALLO NR 1,000
016.0345 QUADRO ELETTRICO NR 1,000
022.0209 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM 29 ART.3800296 NR 1,000
022.0212 RACCORDO RAPIDO SEM PG 16 NR 1,000
022.0221 RACCORDO OTTONE PG 13,5 82028+DADO NR 1,000
022.0222 RACCORDO OTTONE PG 16 82029 NR 1,000
022.0231 PRESSACAVO IN OTTONE 3/8 BM 2451 NR 1,000
022.0234 PRESSACORDONE 3246 NERO PG 13,5 NR 1,000
022.0241 DADO IN OTTONE BM 2461 3/8 NR 1,000
022.0244 CONTRODADO 3217B GRIGIO PG 13 NR 1,000
022.0247 DADO POLIAM.HUMMEL 1.262.2900.11 NR 1,000
022.0249 DADO POLIAM.HUMMEL 1.262.1600.11 NR 1,000
022.0324 PASSACAVI 24 INC.MM.2.5 NR 4,000
022.1002 PEDALIERA 2PDM 6102 CON ASTA E SC. NR 1,000
028.0010 PISTOLA NR 1,000
028.0081 RIDUZIONE FM 1/2-3/8 - CL 2531 NR 2,000
028.0091 NIPPLO 3/8” - CL 2500 NR 1,000
028.0099 VALVOLA DI NON RITORNO 3/8” NR 1,000
028.0157 TUBO RETINATO DIAM.13-19 KG 1,000
028.0211 EL.MET 30/150 220-415.50/220-440.60 NR 1,000
034.0399 COPERCHIO SNODO TESTA NR 1,000
034.0901 TAPPO LIVELLO OLIO 1/2 "GAS. NR 1,000
034.0905 TAPPO OLIO TAO/3 1/2” NERO NR 1,000
043.0185 PRESA RUBINETTO FEMM. 1/2 NR 1,000
043.0186 RACCORDO FEMMINA 1/2 AQUASTOP NR 2,000
043.0253 GOMITO M.M.3/8 CL 2010 NR 1,000
043.0592 REGOLATORE IDRAULICO PRESSIONE NR 1,000
044.0351 TUBO IDRAULICO NR 1,000

102

6-53




MEP S.p.A.

Control panel

~ ) < [ > [ B | - | © = — > O
Y l! ™
N VAN
] i
3 IS
Ll
[ ~
E
S ga
L E‘ -
> : °
] =
Q
) § )
] sl
I
-
Ll =€ L
=
o
~ — ~
|_
[~
[ o -
< [ o [ < [ = [ [ w [ © | = | - | =
6-54 Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty 103




Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
005.2251 ANGOLO X QUADRO COMANDI NR 1,000
005.2261 GIUNTO ANGOLO X QUADRO NR 1,000
010.7603 RONDELLA DIAM. 6 NR 2,000
010.7830 VITE BUTON 5 X 10 NR 6,000
010.7868 VITE TCEI 6 X 12 NR 2,000
010.7996 VITE TSPEI 6 X 30 NR 2,000
016.0238 ASTA MOBILE QUADRO COMANDI NR 1,000
016.0343 QUADRO COMANDI NR 1,000
016.1555 COLONNA X ASTA MOBILE NR 1,000
016.1571 MANICOTTO X ANGOLO COMMANDER NR 1,000
034.1211 MANIGLIA NR 1,000
031.2040 CONSOLLE DI PROGRAMMAZ. TI SX NR 1,000
031.2041 CONSOLLE DI PROGRAMMAZ. SH SX NR 1,000
104 6-55




MEP S.p.A.

Cylinders for SX models

~ > [ B [ - | © = |
2 1k
L 3/i1 Ll
§§i
- § -
- 8|l
5 A
] % ]
BN % a4
L ﬁ L
[ %7
] i
R . o
<C
= ]
o
~ = ~
~ '_ ~]
[~
| S ]
< [ = [ [ w | © | = |
6-56 Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty 105




Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
010.1103 FORCELLA16 X 15 NR 7,000
022.0046 POTENZIOMETRO 6639S-001-202 NR 1,000
022.0378 CONNETT.BOBINA VALV. RIGENERATRICE NR 1,000
022.0615 BOBINA X VALVOLA RIGENERAZ.CILINDRO NR 1,000
025.0252 ANELLO DK 40X8X20/4 PDF NR 1,000
025.0876 GIUNTO WA 6-6 MM.28 X CILINDRO NR 1,000
043.5671 PROTEZIONE POTENZIOMETRO CILINDRO NR 1,000
043.5681 SUPPORTO POTENZIOMETRO CILINDRO NR 1,000
044.1251 VALVOLA RIGENERATRICE CILINDRO NR 1,000
044.1257 VALVOLA DI CARICO CILINDRO NR 1,000
010.1103 FORCELLA 16 X 1,5 NR 1,000
022.0046 POTENZIOMETRO 6639S-001-202 NR 1,000
022.0378 CONNETT.BOBINA VALV. RIGENERATRICE NR 2,000
022.0615 BOBINA X VALVOLA RIGENERAZ.CILINDRO NR 2,000
025.0252 ANELLO DK 40X8X20/4 PDF NR 1,000
025.0876 GIUNTO WA 6-6 MM.28 X CILINDRO NR 1,000
043.5671 PROTEZIONE POTENZIOMETRO CILINDRO NR 1,000
043.5681 SUPPORTO POTENZIOMETRO CILINDRO NR 1,000
044.1251 VALVOLA RIGENERATRICE CILINDRO NR 2,000
044.1257 VALVOLA DI CARICO CILINDRO NR 1,000

106

6-57




MEP S.p.A.

Cylinders for SXI models

) [ < [ > [ B [ - | o | = | — > O
2 o= . IR
gR
I &
B = E|
- S|
~ ﬁﬂ <
] 8=
. B EL
i | f
L = %7
= NEIS
i P|
] - ]
~ ~ ~
& iy &
<
N
™ e ™
] % 1
EN © B
Ly
-
] e ]
S
N N N
co
(=)
] K ]
N
< = <o
‘ o ‘ [ ‘ = w ‘ [ ‘ © ‘ = ‘ — ‘ ) a
6-58 Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty 107




Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
010.1103 FORCELLA16 X 15 NR 7,000
022.0046 POTENZIOMETRO 6639S-001-202 NR 1,000
022.0412 CONNETT BOBINA VALV RIGENERATRICE NR 1,000
022.0592 BOBINA VALV RIGENERATRICE CILINDRO NR 1,000
025.0876 GIUNTO WA 6-6 MM.28 X CILINDRO NR 1,000
043.5671 PROTEZIONE POTENZIOMETRO CILINDRO NR 1,000
044.1252 VALVOLA RIGENERATRICE CILINDRO NR 1,000
010.1103 FORCELLA 16 X 1,5 NR 1,000
022.0046 POTENZIOMETRO 6639S-001-202 NR 1,000
022.0412 CONNETT BOBINA VALV RIGENERATRICE NR 1,000
022.0592 BOBINA VALV RIGENERATRICE CILINDRO NR 1,000
025.0876 GIUNTO WA 6-6 MM.28 X CILINDRO NR 1,000
043.5671 PROTEZIONE POTENZIOMETRO CILINDRO NR 1,000
044.1252 VALVOLA RIGENERATRICE CILINDRO NR 1,000

108

6-59




MEP S.p.A.

Handgrip

721 7z [ 0z 1 @&l

[ 8 ]

L1

[
N ELNOE g | OLLOSSE ez

VLN

X5 XS ZEE NUVHS  syma war

N6

109

Use and maintenance manual SHARK 292 SX-SXI Duty

6-60



Versione 22NO

Code Description U.of M. | Quantity
010.0928 MOLLA X IMPUGNATURA NR 1.000
010.7700 SPINA CILINDRICA DIAM. 4 X 24 NR 1.000
022.0515 MICROINTERRUTTORE V-21-1C6 NR 1.000
025.0691 SERIE GUARNIZIONI X IMPUGNATURA MEP NR 1.000
034.1221 IMPUGNATURA DISEGNO MEP NR 1.000
110 6-61




